Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



GREEN LEADER HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED

綠領控股集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 61)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

GROUNDBREAKING AND COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION CEREMONY OF CASSAVA STARCH PROCESSING PLANT

This announcement is made by Green Leader Holdings Group Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

The groundbreaking and commencement of construction ceremony of a cassava starch processing plant (the "**Processing Plant**"), which is invested and constructed by Green Leader Starch Food First Factory Co., Ltd. ("**GLSF**"), a subsidiary of the Company, in Cambodia was held on 1 April 2018.

The Processing Plant is located at Snoul District, Kratié Province in the Kingdom of Cambodia, which is approximately 230 kilometres from Phnom Penh City, occupying a site area of approximately 20 hectares. The investment amount of the Processing Plant project is approximately US\$20,000,000. It is scheduled to be completed and commence trial production on or before the end of 2018. Upon completion of construction and commencement of production of the Processing Plant, GLSF will have an annual production capacity of 100,000 tons of cassava starch. This is conducive to the sustainable and healthy development of the ecosystem of the cassava business of the Company.

Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By the order of the Board of Green Leader Holdings Group Limited Mr. Zhang Sanhuo Chairman

Hong Kong, 3 April 2018

As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Zhang Sanhuo, Mr. Huang Boqi and Mr. Tse Michael Nam are the executive Directors, Mr. Zou Chengjian is the non-executive Director, and Ms. Leung Yin Fai, Mr. Leung Po Wing, Bowen Joseph GBS, JP and Mr. Zhou Chunsheng are the independent non-executive Directors.